

(
ITEM NO.42

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 591 OF 2012

PUNITA CAPOOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.NOUVEAW EXPORTS PVT.LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay

Date: 18/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Radhika Mathur,Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rajeev Kr. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Jai M.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.
Await return of notice of respondent No. 2.
List the matter on 4.9.2012.

|
|s

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|