

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 591 OF 2012

PUNITA CAPOOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.NOUVEAW EXPORTS PVT.LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,deletion of the name of respondent No.2 and office report)

with

SLP(C) NO.26542/2013

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Priteesh Kapoor,Adv.
 Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.
 Mr. Ranjit Raut,Adv.
 Mr. Anuj Dhir,Adv.
 Mr. Abhay A. Jena,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Kr. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There shall be stay of further proceedings in Suit No.2289 of 2011 titled M/s. Nouveaw Exports Pvt. Ltd., v. Ms. Punita Capoor & Anr., pending before High Court of Judicature at Bombay and there shall be stay of operation of the order dated 5.10.2011 in Notice of Motion No.2765 of 2011 in the Suit No.2289 of 2011 titled M/s. Nouveaw Exports Pvt. Ltd., v. Ms. Punita Capoor & Anr., passed by the Single Judge of the High Court of Judicature at Bombay, for a period of three months.

Application for the deletion of the name of respondent No.2, in T.P.(C) No.591/2012, is allowed, at the risk of the petitioner.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER