

Ø

ITEM NO.MM1

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.3 IN TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 591 OF 2012

PUNITA CAPOOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.NOUVEAW EXPORTS PVT.LTD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 30/08/2013 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Priteesh Kapoor,Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. Abhay A. Jena,Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Kr.Singh,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post on 02.09.2013.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER